SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19670/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-05-2017 in WA No.211/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

THE M.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK SINGHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.19688-19689/2017 (IV-A)

Date: 09-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Adv.

For Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.

Ms. Siddhi Padia, Adv.

Ms. Niranjan Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

For Mr. M.P. Shorawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed for in the letter, list on 13.10.2017.

The case will not be adjourned any further.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Branch Officer