SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19670/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-05-2017 in WA No. 211/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P at Indore)

THE M.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK SINGHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66618/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) $\label{eq:condition} % \begin{array}{ll} \text{(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66618/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)} \\ \end{array}$

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19688-19689/2017 (IV-A)

Date: 04-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.

Ms. Siddhi, Adv.

Mr. Niranjan Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Jain, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kr. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

To be heard along with SLP(C) Nos.31244-31245 of 2017.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ) AR CUM PS (JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER