SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19670/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-05-2017 in WA No. 211/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

THE M.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK SINGHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

<u>SLP(C) No. 19688-19689/2017 (IV-C)</u>

SLP(C) No. 31244-31245/2017 (IV-C)

Date: 22-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Parties

Ms. Shaveta Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.

Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav, AOR

Mr. Shuchi Singh, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv

Mr. Jainendra Kumar, Adv

Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Vivek Kumar Pandey, Adv

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv

Mr. Binod Kumar Singh, Adv

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Shaveta Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Ms. Divya Krishna Biliya, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before a Bench of which one of us (J.K. Maheshwari, J.) is not a member.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)